6
Sample Handling230
Order from your laboratory supply dealer.
Product appearance, specifications, and/or prices are subject to change without notice.
Fr
ee
ze
rs

Technical specifications
* Factory installed at no extra charge if purchased with the freezer at the same time.
Ordering information
Description Catalog No.
C585 chest, 20.7 ft3 internal capacity
120 V U9400-0000
208–220 V U9400-0002
Back-up systems
LN2* 120/220 V U9044-0002
CO2* 120/220 V U9043-0002
C585 racks
2" box height, 13 boxes per rack K0641-1690
3" box height, 9 boxes per rack K0641-1700
4" box height, 6 boxes per rack K0641-1750
C760 chest, 26.9 ft3 internal capacity
208–220 V U9410-0002
Back-up systems
LN2* 120/220 V, 60 Hz U9044-0002
CO2* 120/220 V, 60 Hz U9043-0002
C760 racks
2" box height, 13 boxes per rack K0641-1690
3" box height, 9 boxes per rack K0641-1700
4" box height, 6 boxes per rack K0641-1750
Service
Warranty Complete, warranty
upgrade to 5-years parts and labor
LABOR3-ULT
Extended Warranty EXTW-ULT
Preventive Maintenance PM-ULT
Advantage OS ADVSERV-ULT
Premium Service PREMSERV-ULT
6
Sample Handling 245
In the U.S.: Eppendorf North America 800-645-3050 · In Canada: Eppendorf Canada Ltd. 800-263-8715
E-mail: info@eppendorf.com · www.eppendorf.com
Fr
ee
ze
r
R
ac
ks
Racks for Innova® freezers
U101 rack for 2" tall boxes
with trays, 6 per freezer.
Each rack holds 10 boxes.
Catalog No. K0641-3003
Innova upright rack for 2" tall
boxes. Fits U360, U535 and
U725 and holds 9/12/18 racks
per freezer, respectively.
Each rack holds 28 boxes.
Catalog No. K0641-3000
Innova chest rack for 2" tall boxes.
Fits C585 and C760. Each rack holds
13 boxes. Catalog No. K0641-1690
U101 rack for 3" tall boxes
with trays, 6 per freezer.
Each rack holds 6 boxes.
Catalog No. K0641-3004
Innova upright rack for 3" tall
boxes. Fits U360, U535 and
U725 and holds 9/12/18 racks
per freezer, respectively.
Each rack holds 20 boxes.
Catalog No. K0641-3001
Innova chest rack for 3" tall boxes.
Fits C585 and C760. Each rack holds
9 boxes. Catalog No. K0641-1700
U101 rack for 4" tall boxes
with trays, 6 per freezer.
Each rack holds 4 boxes.
Catalog No. K0641-3005

Technical specifications
* Factory installed at no extra charge if purchased with the freezer at the same time.
Ordering information
Description Catalog No.
C340 chest, 12 ft3 internal capacity
120 V U9230-0000
Back-up systems
LN2* 120 V U9044-0006
CO2* 120 V U9043-0006
C340 racks
2" box height, 13 boxes per rack K0641-1690
3" box height, 9 boxes per rack K0641-1700
4" box height, 6 boxes per rack K0641-1750
C660 chest, 23.3 ft3 internal capacity
208–220 V U9250-0002
Back-up systems
LN2* 120/220 V, 60 Hz U9044-0006
CO2* 120/220 V, 60 Hz U9043-0006
C660 racks
2" box height, 13 boxes per rack K0641-1690
3" box height, 9 boxes per rack K0641-1700
4" box height, 6 boxes per rack K0641-1750
Service
Warranty Complete, warranty
upgrade to 5-years parts and labor
LABOR3-ULT
Extended Warranty EXTW-PREM-ULT
Preventive Maintenance PM-PREM-ULT
Advantage OS ADVPRE-ULT
Premium Service PREMSERV-PRE
6
Sample Handling250
Order from your laboratory supply dealer.
Product appearance, specifications, and/or prices are subject to change without notice.
Fr
ee
ze
r
R
ac
ks
Racks for HEF® and Premium freezers
Premium upright rack for 2" tall
boxes. Fits U410, U570 and U700.
Each rack holds 16 boxes.
Catalog No. K0641-1900
Premium upright rack for 3" tall
boxes. Fits U410, U570 and U700.
Each rack holds 12 boxes.
Catalog No. K0641-1890
Premium upright rack for 4" tall
boxes. Fits U410, U570 and U700.
Each rack holds 8 boxes.
Catalog No. K0641-1880
Premium chest rack for 2" tall boxes.
Fits C340 and C660 and holds 20 or 40
racks/freezer, respectively. Each rack
holds 13 boxes. Catalog No. K0641-1690

100 x chart recorder paper and chart recorder pens
Chart recorder
Ordering information
Description Catalog No.
Accessories
Innova® CO2 back-up, 120–230 V, 50/60 Hz U9043-0002
Premium CO2 back-up, 120–230 V, 50/60 Hz U9043-0006
Innova LN2 back-up, 120–230 V, 50/60 Hz U9044-0002
Premium LN2 back-up, 120–230 V, 50/60 Hz U9044-0006
Chart recorder with reverse scale charts, temperature sensor K0440-0355
Chart recorder paper, pack of 100 charts, for K0440-0355 K0540-0025
Chart recorder pens, 3, for K0440-0355 K0660-0051
Options
U101 stacking kit P0625-0020
Slide-in voltage stabilizer for U360 P0625-1090
External voltage stabilizer 120 V, 60 Hz for Premium freezers M1322-0000
External voltage stabilizer 208/220 V, 60 Hz for Premium freezers M1322-0002
Padlock adapter kit upright models P0625-1170
A2 temperature monitoring system P0625-1630
6
Sample Handling 253
In the U.S.: Eppendorf North America 800-645-3050 · In Canada: Eppendorf Canada Ltd. 800-263-8715
E-mail: info@eppendorf.com · www.eppendorf.com
Fr
ee
ze
r
S
p
ar
e
P
ar
ts
Freezer spare parts
1 For a complete parts list, refer to your user manual.
Ordering information1
Description Catalog No.
Accessories and replacement parts
Battery 6 V, 2.8 Ah, all models K0480-0170
Air filter, U101 K0200-0506
Air filter, U360 P0625-1110
Air filter, upright models K0200-0511
Air filter, chest models K0200-0516
Air filter grill, U101 K0200-0505
Air filter grill, U360 P0625-1100
Air filter grill, upright models K0200-0510
Air filter grill, chest models K0200-0515
Inner lid, C585 K0160-0777
Inner lid, C760 K0160-0776
Inner lid, C340 K0280-1041
Inner lid, C660 K0280-1043
Inner shelf, U101 P0625-0180
Extra shelf, U360. Includes four mounting clips. P0625-1180
Extra shelf, U535. Includes four mounting clips. K0280-1034
Extra shelf, U725. Includes four mounting clips. K0280-1036
Extra shelf, U410. Includes four mounting clips. K0280-1031
Extra shelf, U570. Includes four mounting clips. K0280-1030
Extra shelf, U700. Includes four mounting clips. P0625-1185
Shelf clips only, stainless steel, pack of four, upright models K0280-0550
Alarm connector plug, all models K0380-0451
Key only, for power switch locking plate, all models P0625-0111
Key only, for upright door handle P0625-0640
Key only, for chest lid handle P0625-0110
Power cord, 120 V, 60 Hz P0625-0354
Power cord, 208–220 V, 60 Hz P0625-0358
6
Sample Handling254
Order from your laboratory supply dealer.
Product appearance, specifications, and/or prices are subject to change without notice.

speed, CO2 concentrations and humidity.
Graphical representation of the output
Ordering information
Description Catalog No.
BioCommand SFI Track and Trend packages1
Shaker package M1291-1000
CO2 incubator package M1291-1001
ULT freezer package M1291-1002
To connect additional units2
Shaker cable, 25 ft/7.6 m M1291-8001
CO2 incubator cable, 15 ft/4.5 m P0620-7012
ULT freezer cable set, 45 ft/15 m M1291-50013
4-port RS-232/485 to USB converter P0460-7751
8-port RS-232/485 to USB converter P0460-7750
6
Sample Handling256